

## Mini OTDR Launch Cable Box

## Mini OTDR Launch Cable Box - Model STS826(B)

Use a launch coil to test and qualify the fiber and both connectors of the section you want to check. One of the launch coil connectors will be connected to the OTDR while the other connector will be connected to the fiber you want to test using an optical adapter. It is important that the type of fiber to be tested corresponds to the type of fiber present in the launch reel (type, core and polishing of the ferrule). We must also pay attention to the condition and cleanliness of all adapters and connectors that will be used in the form test to obtain the best possible result.



▲ STS826

## STS826 OTDR Launch Cable Box

- Length: 500m, 1km, 2km (optional)
- Dimension: 9.37" x 5.56" x 2.62"
- Weight: 0.75 kg (without fiber)
- Typical loss:< 0.5dB @ 1310nm for 1000 meters



▲ STS826B

## STS826B Mini OTDR Launch Cable Box

- Length: 500m, 1km (optional)
- Dimension: 210mm\*110mm\*57mm
- Fiber type: Single mode fiber 9/125µm(G.652D/G.657A)

  Multi mode fiber 62.5/125µm (OM1)

  Multi mode fiber 50/125µm (OM2)
- Connector type: SC/UPC, ST/UPC, FC/UPC, LC/UPC, SC/APC, ST/APC, FC/APC, LC/APC E2000/UPC, E2000/APC (optional)

